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require a degree of opening up

New Pier and Linkspan Structures

1:500
0 50m25m

Indicative Dredge Area

New Rock Armour Revetment

Construction dredging below new structures

Marshalling Lanes

Parking Area

Site Boundary

P02 02.03.22 RK Marshalling and Parking Added RC MR

P03 XX.03.22 LM Marshalling and Parking Updated RC MR

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5



-4.5

-4
.5

-4
.5

-4.5

-4.5

-4
.5

-4.5

-4.
5

-4
.5

-4.5

-4.5

-4.5

-4.0

-4.0

-4
.0

-4.
0

-4
.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4
.0 -4.0

-4.0
-4.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4
.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4
.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4.
0

-4.0

-4.
0

-4.0 -4.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4
.0

-4.0

-4
.0

-4
.0

-4.0

-4
.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4.0

-4
.0-3.

5

-3
.5

-3.5

-3.5

-3.5

-3.5

-3
.5

-3.5

-3
.5

-3.5

-3.5

-3
.5

-3.5

-3.5

-3.5

-3
.5

-3.5

-3.5

-3
.5

-3.
5

-3.5

-3.5

-3
.5

-3.
5

-3.5

-3.5

-3.5

-3.5

-3
.5

-3.0

-3
.0

-3.0

-3.0

-3.0

-3
.0

-3
.0

-3.0 -3.0

-3
.0

-3.0

-3.0

-3
.0

-3.0

-3.
0

-3.0

-3.
0

-3.
0

-3.0

-3.0

-3
.0

-3
.0

-3.0

-3.0

-3.
0

-3
.0

-2.5

-2.5

-2.5

-2.5

-2
.5

-2.
5

-2.5

-2.5

-2
.5

-2
.5

-2.5

-2
.5

-2.5

-2.5

-2.5

-2.5

-2
.5

-2.5

-2
.5

-2.5

-2.5

-2.5

-2.5

-2
.5

-2
.5

-2
.5

-2
.5

-2.5

-2.0

-2.0

-2.0

-2
.0

-2.0

-2.0

-2.0

-2
.0

-2.0

-2
.0

-2.
0

-2.0

-2
.0

-2
.0

-2.0

-2.0

-2.0

-2.0

-2.0

-2
.0

-2
.0

-2.0

-2
.0

-2.0

-2.0

-2.0

-2.0

-2.
0

-1.5

-1
.5

-1
.5

-1.
5

-1.
5

-1
.5

-1
.5

-1.
5

-1.5

-1.5

-1
.5

-1.5

-1.5

-1.
5

-1.5

-1
.5

-1
.5

-1
.5

-1.5

-1.5

-1.5

-1.5

-1.5

-1.5

-1.5

-1.
5

-1.
5

-1.
0

-1.
0

-1
.0

-1.0

-1
.0

-1
.0

-1.0

-1.0

-1.0

-1.0

-1.
0

-0.5

-0.
5

-0.5

-0
.5

-0.5

-0
.5

-0.5

-0.5

-0.5

-0.5

0.0

0.0

0.
0

0.0

0.
0

0.0

0.
0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.5

0.
5

0.
5

0.
5

0.5
0.5

0.5

0.5

1.0

1.
0

1.
0

1.
0

1.
0

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.
5

1.
5

1.
5

1.
5

1.
5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

SC SC

LP

LP

RS

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

TL

TL

TL

TLTL
SV

2

1

3

2.
892.
85

2.
82

2.
84

2.99

2.
782.
76

2.
71

2.
73

2.
772.

68

2.
90

2.
90

3
.2
6

3
.1
6

3
.3
5

3.42

3.45

3
.3
9

3.40

3.48

3.41

3.34

3.28

3.11

3.21
3.30

3.35

3.35

2.86

2.77

2.81

2.40

2.99

2.57

1.90
2.492.45

2.89

3.21 3.53

2.98

2.91

3.60

3.00

2.99

2.712.69

2.97

2.72
2.63

2.38

2.38

2.79
2.74

2.61

2.64

2.44

2.75

2.97

2.802.69

2.55

2.69

2.88

3.19

3.12

3.28
3.29

3.24

3.223.20

3.19

3.11

3.16

3.13

3.13

3.30

3.22

3.16

3.24

3.34

3.30

3.55

3.74

3.74

3.64

3.45

3.67

3.
36

3.43

3.42

3.38

3.38

3.46

3.
403.

36 3.35

3.
423.
40

3.
40

3.
35

2.97

3.
292.
94

3.65

3.41

3.45

3.45

3.35

3.45

3.65

3.55

3.52

3.46

3.40

3.37

2.80

1.88

2.25

2.29

2.16

2.14

2.28

2.13

1.96

1.97

2.16

2.12

3.46

5.30

4.56

2.63 2.39

3.66

3.03

1.94

1.89

3.13

3.12

2.15

2.71

2.38

3.25

2.05

2.47

2.77

3.02

2.13

3.77

3.23

2.36

3.
14

3.49

3.67

4.13

3.97

3.69

4.23
3.58

3.31

3.28

3.15

3.1
4

2.04

2.58

2.92

2.26

2.01

1.782.07

1.75

1.74

2.09

2.76

3.15

3.29

3.26

3.06

2.47

2.08

1.71

1.78
1.97

2.76

2.44

2.01

1.73

2.03

2.21

1.99

1.94

1.69

1.77

2.03

1.84

1.80
1.98

2.00

2.04

2.13

2.03 2.11

1.95

2.161.80

2.04

2.07

2.16

2.52
2.68

2.22

2.05

3.25

3.18

2.35

2.89

2.33

3.023.18

3.19

3.02

3.38
4.46

3.12

4.61

4.51

5.04

5.25

5.17

5.35
5.13
5.04

4.90
5.04

5.22
4.98 5.07

5.04 5.06

4.95 5.01
5.29

3.54
3.42

3.47

3.45

3.51

3.59

3.38

3.20

3.36

3.39

3.53

3.56

Un
su
rf
ac
ed

Tr
ac
k

Container

S
kip

S
ki
p

S
ki
p

Tarm
ac

Grass

FH

Moor

Moor

Moor

Moor

Moor

Moor

Moor

BT

Gravel

Tarmac

Moor

St
on
e 
W
al
l 
1.
0m

Broken
Ground

Grass

Moor

Concrete
Block

M
et
al
 R
ai
lin
g

0.
1m

Concrete

Large
Boulders

Concrete

Rocks

Dilapidated Stone Wall

IC CL

Post & Wire 1.2m

Rough
Grass

P
os
t 
&
 W
ir
e 
1.
1m

Large
Boulders

R

R

TL

R LS

B

S

ESB

LH

L

H

H

CMD

MENU P

TURN

STBY

AUTO

NAV

WORK

N

NB

R

R SEL

SEV

S

S

R

NL

N

R VO NULRT UTH

RT U

O U RLVTH

RST U V RO UH1

0

WINDOW HEATER1.ON0. OFF

SRT U RTB

T US

LO NU

O UVR

T

E T ULSSRO UVTB

R

R

L

E

E

B

L

Moen Marin
MD 240

Service ducting for lighting, shore power,
water, etc. Specification to be confirmed

Sheet piled
pier extension

Type A Linkspan and Support
Structure to match existing on
SIC Ferry Network

Construction dredging for
new structures required.
Level rockhead to create
stepped areas of rock.

Navigational dredging. Capital dredging to -4.5mCD.
Maintenance dredge level of -4.0mCD. Area of dredging
to be confirmed. Rock dredging my be required.
Rockhead level to be confirmed by Ground Investigation

Level of pier
at +3.6mCD

Sloped transition between dredge pocket and
existing seabed. Slope to be 1 in 8 to 1 in 12
depending on existing seabed material

Key to symbols

App’dCh’k’dDescriptionDrawnDateRev

RevStatus

Drawing Number

Scale at A1

Eng check

Approved

Coordination

Dwg check

Drawn 

Designed

Title

Notes

Client

Reference drawings

Security

P01 20.12.22 RK For Information RC MR

C:\Users\MAR97003\Mott MacDonald\Fair Isle and Grutness Design - Do\Develop\05 Grutness - Working\02 Initial Concept\01 Drawings and
sketches\CAD\418429-MMD-GR-ZZ-DR-C-1000 Overview.dwg Dec 20, 2022 - 12:56PM MAR97003

T
F
W

©

Shetland Inter Island
Transport BC Support
Grutness Ferry Terminal
Overview

Shetland Islands Council
8 North Ness Business Park
Lerwick
Shetland
ZE1 0LZ

M Kirkpatrick MK

R Kilgour RK

R Crewe RC

R Crewe RC

M Kirkpatrick MK

M Ross MR

As Shown PRE

418429-MMD-GR-ZZ-DR-C-1000

P01 STD

Greenhead
Lerwick
Shetland
ZE1 0PY
United Kingdom

+44 (0)1595 695049

www.mottmac.com

Mott MacDonald

This document should not be relied on or used in circumstances other than those for which it was originally prepared and for which Mott MacDonald
was commissioned. Mott MacDonald accepts no responsibility for this document to any other party other than the person by whom it was commissioned.

1. All levels are in metres about Chart Datum (mACD).
2. All dimensions are in metres unless otherwise noted.
3. Chart Datum is 0.92m below Ordnance Datum.
4. The existing cribwall pier requires intrusive structural condition survey which will

require a degree of opening up
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1. All levels are in metres about Chart Datum (mACD).
2. All dimensions are in metres unless otherwise noted.
3. Chart Datum is 0.92m below Ordnance Datum.
4. Linkspan to be a Type A Linkspan with steelwork and concrete support structure

similar to Laxo.



Pier Extension at HAT
Scale 1:200

Detail of pile connection
to be confirmed

Chamfered plate to
align tie rod

3 No. tie backs into
existing pier structure

Pier Extension at Deck Level
Scale 1:200

15T Kidney Bollards
spaced at 7.5m centres

Pier Lighting

End of Existing
Structure

Service ducting for lighting, shore power,
water, etc. Specification to be confirmed at
detailed design

In-situ Concrete
Cope Beam

In-situ Concrete
Cope Beam

Movement Joints
in RC Slab. Max
spacing of 25m

Cast in-situ concrete
deck cast on infill material

Key to symbols

App’dCh’k’dDescriptionDrawnDateRev

RevStatus

Drawing Number

Scale at A1

Eng check

Approved

Coordination

Dwg check

Drawn 

Designed

Title

Notes

Client

Reference drawings

Security

P01 20.12.22 RK For Information RC MR

C:\Users\MAR97003\Mott MacDonald\Fair Isle and Grutness Design - Do\Develop\05 Grutness - Working\02 Initial Concept\01 Drawings and
sketches\CAD\418429-MMD-GR-ZZ-DR-C-3002 Proposed Structure - Pier Extension.dwg Dec 20, 2022 - 1:17PM MAR97003

T
F
W

©

Shetland Inter Island
Transport BC Support
Grutness Ferry Terminal
Proposed Structure - Pier Extension

Shetland Islands Council
8 North Ness Business Park
Lerwick
Shetland
ZE1 0LZ

M Kirkpatrick MK

R Kilgour RK

R Crewe RC

R Crewe RC

M Cairns MC

M Ross MR

As Shown PRE

Figure 2.7

P01 STD

Greenhead
Lerwick
Shetland
ZE1 0PY
United Kingdom

+44 (0)1595 695049

www.mottmac.com

Mott MacDonald

This document should not be relied on or used in circumstances other than those for which it was originally prepared and for which Mott MacDonald
was commissioned. Mott MacDonald accepts no responsibility for this document to any other party other than the person by whom it was commissioned.

1. This drawing is indicative only and is subject to design development
2. Sheet pile walls to have cathodic protection and to be painted. Specification to be

provided during detailed design
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